
D 26

BE IT REMEMBERED that there was begun and held the regular meeting of the Mayor

and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal,

1986 in the Board Room of said City.

Those present:

City Attorney:

Aldermen:

Others Present:

The Mayor declared a quorem present

Mississippi at 7:30 P.M., on July 15,

Mayor Pro-Tem Campbell

Thomas Tyner

N. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

Brant Cedotal

Aubra Evans

Zollie Stevens

and declared the City Council in session.

The invocation was offered by Thomas Tyner.

The minutes of the regular meeting of July 1,

Daniel.

THEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion

accepted as read.

Those present and voting "AYE":

Those present and voting ”NAY”:

HHEREAS Brant Cedotal addressed the

the possibilities of obtaining a tax exemption

plant.

WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell

Alderman Scott seconded the

1986 were read by Priscilla C.

that the foregoing minutes be

motion.

W. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

None

Board concerning the procedures and

for a new brush manufacturing

presented a zoning change request from

Gerald Smith to rezone a portion of his mobile home park to C-1.

THEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion to set the hearing for Mr.

request for August 12, 1986 at 7:00 P.M.,

Those present and voting "AYE":

Those present and voting ”NAY”:

WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell

Petal Municipal separate School District

FY 86/87.

C O N T R A C T

CITY OF PETAL

and

PETAL HMNICIPAL SEPARATE

SCHOOL DISTRICT

The PETAL WUNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT and the CITY OF PETAL.

MISSISSIPPI, hereby agree to enter into the following contract whereby the

FETAL HNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees to the following regulations

for serving lunches to SENIOR CITIZENS OF Petal, and the CITY OF PETAL

further agrees to the following regulations for reimbursement and payment

for said Senior Citizens lunches.

The aforementioned regulations are as follows:

SENIOR CITIZENS meals will be served on Mondays and Wednesdays
of each school session week except on specified school holidays.
Said meals will be served by the Petal Junior High School Cafeteria

staff.

SENIOR CITIZENS meals will be served by the PETAL HMNICIPAL

SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT beginning promptly at lO:30 a.m. on said

days and those Senior Citizens participating will be completed with

their meals before student serving time at ll:l5 a.m. Senior

Citizens participating will be responsible for picking up their

lunch trays at the service line and taking the lunch trays to the dish

room window upon completion of their meals.

SENIOR CITIZENS lunch menus will be the same as that served the

students of the PETAL UNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT. Copies
of said menus will appear weekly in the Petal Journal.

SENIOR CITIZENS participating who wish to bring a guest
(grandchildren. children. etc.) will be resnnnsihle for navina for

Smith's

Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

w. E. 

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

Boutwell

None

presented the following contract with the

for the Senior Citizens meals for

The PETAL HMNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT will submit a

monthly billing to the CITY OF PETAL for the total number of Senior

Citizens meals served during the specified month. The rate for

reimbursement to the PETAL HNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT is set

at One Dollar and Seventy-Five Cents ($1.75) per Senior Citizen meal

served.

The CITY OF PETAL will reimburse the PETAL HUNICIPAL SEPARATE

SCHOOL DISTRICT in accordance with said billed statement within ten

(10) working days upon receipt of said statement of payment.

Contract binding for the 1986-87 school session.

This the 1;; day of 1 1! . 1986.

H. R. NOBLES
tive

Interim Superintendent of Schools

FETAL MUNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT

��lh��bhe�_x 7w&E,.:1:IL @. wfluw
S. School Food Service Representative

PZTAL HMNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT SENIOR CITIZENS

CITY OF PETAL



- '

th ecution of theTHEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion to authorize e ex 

contract.

Those present and voting

Those present and voting ”NAY”:

'

P fs of Publication:WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell presented the following r00

) Public Hearing - ZONING 0rd-1

2) Ordinance 1979

-

f
'

oofs be acceptedTHEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion that the oregoing PF

and filed.

Those present and

Those present and

WHEREAS Mayor Pro

the budget FY 85/85-

Alderman Hullum seconded the motion.

W. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

"AYE":

None

Home Occupation
(42-A30)

Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

W. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

voting "AYE"!

voting ”NAY”: None

Tem Campbell presented the following Resolution amending

Bfiéfllflillflfl

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Mayor and Board

of Aldermen of the City of Petal, Mississippi, as follows:

That the final budget for the City of Petal, Miss

issippi, for the fiscal yearcommencing October 1, 1985,

and ending September 30, 1986, which was adopted on the

10th day of September, 1985, and entered at length in

detail in Minute Book 9, Pages 130-131, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen do find

that the 1985-1986 fiscal year budget was deficit as

defined in Section 21-35-25 of the Mississippi Code of

1972, annotated and amended, and;

WHEREAS, by Section 21-35-25, the Mayor and Board of

Aldermen do hereby revise the 1985-1986 fiscal year budget

as set forth immediately following this Resolution, be

and is hereby approved and adopted.

THUS RESOLVED AND ORDERED on this the 15th day of

July, A.D., 1986.

CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI

/
M.

K

//
. . c MPB L

,
MAYOR PRO TEM

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

.J:L,:L»,., <f< . \ L4,; 
, .4. 

��lh��bhO�n}
-

PRISCILLA C. DANIEL
CITY CLERK

publish one (1) time - July 25th, 1986



328

CITY OF PETAL

GENERAL IUND EXPENDITURES - c0n't BUDGET

85/86
AMENDED BUDGET

85/86

AMENDED Public Safety:
»

MUNICIPAL GENERAL FUND BUDGET ESESIIZE] SerV]CeS $

43§:050:0g
5

4§I:0;0:0g
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1986 gggfzafeggifgi ‘ charges

;§'g3g:88 §i';g3:8g
Total I 535,459.00 3 $51,494.00

§55§33i—59fl9—3§15fl95§ ESISET AMENg5?8gUDGET Public Works:

_ Personnel Services 3 189,916.00 3 200,279.00Licenses & Permits 5 153,000.00 5 140,000.00 Supplies 61,000.00 52,600.00
Other Services 8 Charges 185,300.00 167,300.00

Inter—Governmental Revenues: Capital Outlay 7 000.00 24,487.00State Grants 10,200.00 10,603.00 Total 5 443,216.00 $ 444,666.00State Shared Revenues 550.900.00 550.900.00

Health & Welfare:
Charges for Services: Personnel Services 3 11,588.00 $ 11,488.00Sanitation 60,000.00 60,000.00 Supplies 1,500.00 1,800.00Culture & Recreation 11,700.00 13,370.00 Other Services & Charges 3,150.00 3,150.00

Total 3 16,238.00 $ 16,438.00Fines & Forfeits 85,000.00 85,000.00
Culture & Recreation:

Miscellaneous 34,600.00 44,925.00 Personnel Services 5 14,665.00 5 13,810.00
Supplies 9,100.00 9,100.00Total from all sources other Other Services & Charges 10,700.00 10.050.00than taxation 5 905,400.00 $ 904,798.00 Capital Outlay 7 000.00 7,000.00Balance at beginning of year 323,500.00 348.235.00 Total S 11,465.00 3 39,960.00Total revenue from sources other

than taxation $1,228.900.00 $1,253,033.00 Miscellaneous"
Amount necessary to be raised Other 3 23,480.00 S 23,550.00by tax levy 331,298.00 331,298.00

Total available cash and anticipated Total General Fund Expenditures
revenue from all sources $1,560,198.00

5 1,381,024.00 S 1,395,846.00

188,485.00

$1,584,331.00
Balance at end of year 179,174.00

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND YEAR END

BALANCE I 1,560,198.00 5 1,584,331.00General Government:

Personnel Services $ 170,793.00 S 155,494.00
Supplies 6,050.00 4,250.00
Other Services & Charges 135,323.00 151,744.00
Capital Outlay 9,000.00 8,250.00 MTotal S 321,166.00 $ 319,738.00

n REVENUE SHARING FUND

CITY OF PETAL
AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86

DEBT SERVICE FUND

PETAL, MISSISSIPPI
AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86

BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET
BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET 85/86 85/86
85/86 85/86

REVENUES
Balance October 1, 1985 $ 25,682.00 S 27,832.00Interest $ 11,100.00 3 13,350.00

Other - User Fees 164,035.00 166,635.00 Payments to be received
Total from all sources other

10/1/85 — 9/30/86 87,763.00 86,763.00than taxation 5 175,135.00 5 179,985.00
Balance at beginning of year 111,874.00 111,874.00 Total funds available
Reserve Requirements 237,986.00 233.986.00 for FY ending 9/30/86 $113,445.00 3 114.595 00
Total Revenue form sources

other than taxation 5 524,995.00 5 525,845.00

Amount necessary to be

raised by tax levy S 325,654.00 344,654.00 ExpEND1TuREs:

Revenue from all Sources 3 850,649.00 $ 870,499.00 General Government:

Other services & charges -0- I0~00

Capital Outlay -0- 2i9JflL_EXPENDITURES
Total 950.00

General Issues:
public works;

Bonds redeemed S 164,000.00 $ 164,000.00 Capital Outlay 90,445.00 90.445-00
Interest on Bonds 179,491.00 179,494.00 Total 90,443.00 90.445-00
Paying Agent Fees 250.00 550.00
Loan Repayment Requirment 9,196.00 9,196.00 Culture & Recreation

Revenue Issues:
other services & charges 8,000.00 8.200-00

Bonds Redeemed 82,438.00 81,750.00 Capital Outlay 15,000.00 15,000.00Interest on Bonds 74,757.00 75,451.00 Total 23,000.00 23,200.00
Paying Agent Fees 250.00 250.00

Reserve requirements 244,826.00 245.S76.00
TOTAL REVENUE SHARING FUNDS 3113,445_o0 $114,595.00

Ending cash balance 95,441.00 114,232.00

Total Expenditures 5 850,649.00 3 370,499.00

”
II

CITY OF PETAL
N0AD MAINTENANCE FUND

,AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86

CITY OF PETAL

MUNICIPAL FIRE PROTECTION FUND BUDGET
AMENDED BUDGET

AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86 85/86
85/86

8 1
BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET

° °"°° °°‘°”°’ 1' 1985 5 ‘9~975-0° 3 19,975.00
85/86 85/86

Payments t b '

Balance — October 1, 1985 s 20,900.00 3 20,900.00 10,,/85_g/33/g§°e‘V°d
25 000 00 36 000 00

Payments to be received
Total Fund A 4] D]10/1/35 - 9/30/86 31,650.00 29,812.00

for FY e:diN;]9?30§86 44 975 00 55 975 00
Total Funds available , ‘

for Fy ending 9/30/86 52,550.00 50,712.00

EXPENDITURES:

EXPENDITURES:
Public works,

Oth E
'

Public Safety
er S rvices & Charges 3 44,975.00 5 55,975.00

Other Services & Charges 2,400.00 2.400-00
Capital Outlay _§94l§9;99 5§i§lZ;99_ TOTAL ROAD MAINTENANCE FUNDS 5 44 975 00 5 55 975 00

Total Municipal Fire Funds 52,550.00 50,712.00



CITY OF PETAL

HATER & SEWER REVENUE FUND
HATER %I2ENE; iE2E% FUND

A"E"0ED BUDGET FY 85/86
AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86

BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET
BUDGET AMENDED 8 DGET

85/85 85/85
85/86 85/86U

REVENUES: RE E .

”9‘e’ed Sales 5 490’000‘OO 5
48g‘gg3'gg vT§gE§fers from Revenue Fund S 52,095.00 $ 96,110.00

M‘5°e1]a"e°“5 10*00O‘00 1
’

' Interest on Investment 5,000.00 5,000.00

, _ _ Beginning cash in bank 66,266.00 66,266.00
Beginning Cash in Bank 116,594.00 115,594.00 T0ta1 Revenue 3 123,361.00 5 167’376_00

Total Revenue $ 616,594.00 S 606,594.00

EXP9"d1tU*eS= EXPENDITURES:

Transfers to other funds $ 500,000.00 S 544,015.00 SUPDTTES
_

5 7.000-00 5 7.000-00

Ending cash balance 116,594.00 62,579.00 other SEFVTCES 25.361-00 35.375-00
Capital Improvements 40,000.00 75,000.00

Total Expenditures $ 616,594.00 3 606,594.00 Ending Reserve balance 50,000~00 50y000~00
Total Expenditures $ 123,361.00 $ 167,376.00

*~k*-k~k'k1<**'k**********'k******'k**‘k‘k*'k**k****‘k****'k*'k‘k***'k*‘k'k*****‘k'k*k***

CITY OF PETAL
_

HATER & SEWER 0 & M FUND

AMENDED BUDGET FY 85/86

BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET

Reveneue: 85/86 85/86

Transfer from other funds $ 282,315.00 $ 282,315.00
Miscellaneous Income 11,500.00 13,250.00

Beginning Cash in Bank 78,650.00 78,650.00
Total Revenue $ 372,465.00 S 374,215.00

Expenditures:
Personnel Services $ 163,095.00 $ 161,898.00

Supplies 36,700.00 44,200.00
_

Other Services & Charges 94,020.00 89.467.00

“§"7I““T'” ”§74T§T§T6D
CITY OF PETAL

Total Revenue $ 72 65 00 5
CD86 RENTAL REHAB

AMENDED BUDGET
FY ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1986

BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET
85/86 35/36

REVENUES:

Revenues to be received
10/1/85 ‘ 9/3°/85 -0- s 142 205 74

-

CITY OF PETAL EXPENDITURE$!
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS Oter Services and Charges -0- 20 5

. .
67.00

AMENDED BUDGET FY ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1936 Capital Outlay. -0- 121.638.74
Total Expenditures 5 13§j§5§f7f

BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET

85/86 85/86

REVENUES:

Revenues to be received

10/1/85 - 9/30/86 -0- $ 5,661,282.77

EXPENDITURES:

Other Services and Charges -0- 1,212,147.00
Capital Outlay -0- 4 449 135.77

‘

Total Expenditures $ 5,661,282.77

L
T:
E

fl,E

THEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution.

,»

Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

Those present and voting "AYE" N. E. Boutwell

1; Leroy Scott
‘I

N. H. Campbell

Those present and voting "NAY” None

WHEREAS Alderman Scott made a motion to adopt the following order hiring

Rusty Phillips as a part-time employee in the Recreation Department effective

7/16/86 at a rate of pay of $3.35 per hour. Alderman Boutwell seconded the motion.

SEE

.4 ORDER

NEXT

PAGE



330

ORDER

WHEREAS the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of

Petal, Mississippi, deem it necessary to employ part-time help

in the Recreation Department.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Rusty Phillips be and he is

hereby employed in the Recreation Department effective 7/16/86

at a rate of pay of $3.35 per hour until further orders of the

Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal.

SO ORDERED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on this the

15th day of July, 1986.

‘k**k*'k‘k*k*'k***‘k****~k**~k**~k~k~k*‘A-**************~k***‘k****'k****‘k*k**‘k‘k*

Those present and voting "AYE": W E. Boutwell

Leroy Scott

R. L. Hullum

Those present and voting "NAY”: None

WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell presented the following invoice from Michael

Rosa in the amount of $417.50 for the annexation feasibility study. Alderman

Scott seconded the motion.

Those present and voting "AYE": W. E. Boutwell

Leroy Scott

R. L. Hullum

I Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell presented the following letter of resignation

from Lindsey Carter, City Prosecutor.

L AW OFHCK O!’

E. LINDSAY CARTER
ATVOSINEY AND COUNSELON I7 LAW

son >4(»uPHILL smrzi
“°" 5‘"“’ °"'C‘

unnzssuno mssqsswvu 39401
1”" “3 3°“ "°“¢

July 15, 1986

Mayor Sidney Smith

and the Board of Aldermen

P. O. Box 564

Petal, MS 39465

In Re: City Prosecutor — City of Petal

Gentlemen:

I wanted to let you know that I appreciate the opportunity of

working with all of you in my position as City Prosecutor for

the City of Fetal, and I enjoyed working with each and every one

of you in this capacity.

However, I regretfully submit this letter as my official notice
of resignation from the position of City Prosecutor for the City

of Petal, effective July 31, 1986.

Once again, thank you again for the opportunity of working with

you.

Sincerely yours,

E. LINDSAY CARTER

ELC/cw



331

El THEREUPON, Alderman Boutwell made a motion to accept Mr. Carter's resignation.

Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

N Those present and voting “AYE”: W. E. Boutwell

if R. L. Hullum

i Leroy Scott

T, Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

WHEREAS Mayor Pro Tem Campbell presented the following order to hire Tracy

Klein as the City Prosecutor effective 8/1/86.

9 ORDER

WHEREAS the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of

Petal, Mississippi, deem it necessary to appoint a City Prosecutor.

if IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Tracy Klein be appointed City

Prosecutor effective 8/1/86 at an annual salary of $4,534.00, until

if further orders of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of

‘

Petal, Mississippi.

SO ORDERED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of

Petal, Mississippi on this the 15th day of July, 1986.

******************************************************************

THEREUPON, Alderman Boutwell made a motion to adopt the foregoing order.

Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

Those present and voting “AYE”: W. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

Those present and voting "NAY” None

WHEREAS Alderman Hullum made a motion to adopt the following order promoting

Tommy Freeman to Fireman 2nd Class effective 7/17/86. Alderman Boutwell seconded

the motion.

ORDER

WHEREAS the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of

Petal, Mississippi, do hereby promote Tommy Freeman to Fireman

2nd Class.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Tommy Freeman be and he is

hereby promoted to Fireman 2nd Class at a rate of pay of $5.4974

per hour effective 7/17/86 and to serve until further orders

of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen.

SO ORDERED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City

of Petal, Mississippi, on this the 15th day of July, 1986.

****************************************************************

Those present and voting “AYE”: W. E. Boutwell

R. L. Hullum

Leroy Scott

Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

if WHEREAS Alderman Hullum made a motion to adopt the following order promoting

e§Ralph Yawn to Fireman 2nd Class effective 7/17/86. Alderman Boutwell seconded the

gimotion.
4

ii 1



ORDER

WHEREAS The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal,

Mississippi, do hereby promote Ralph Yawn to Fireman 2nd Class.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Ralph Yawn be and he is hereby

promoted to Fireman 2nd Class at a rate of pay of $5.4974 per

hour effective 7/17/86 and to serve until further orders of

the Mayor and Board of Aldermen
.

SO ORDERED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City

of Petal, Mississippi, on this the 15th day of July, A.D., 1986.

*****************************************************************

Those present and voting "AYE": W. E. Boutwell

Leroy Scott

R. L. Hullum

Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

WHEREAS Alderman Boutwell made a motion to adopt the following ordinance

amending Ordinance 1984 (57) Sec. 5-A (7) to read as followsr

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1984 (57) A
OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5 (7) OF ORDINANCE
1984 (57) OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI, 50 AS
TO CHANGE THE CHARGE FOR SEWER CONNECTION WITHIN
THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI, REPEALING SECTION
5 (7) OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 1984 (57) AND FOR RELATED
PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of
,

_Those present and voting "NAY” or against any of saidth ‘t f P t 1, M‘
' '

’:
.

E C1 y 0 e a ]sS1SS]pp1

sections of the foregoing Ordinance:
SECTION 1. Section 5 (7) of Ordinance Number 1984

NONE
(57) as orginally adopted on May 17, 1984 is hereby amended

_

,Those present and voting “YEA” and in favor of theto read as follows, to-wit:
.

passage, adoption and approval of the Ordinance as a whole:SECTION 5. Size of service connections; fees for

Alderman W. E. Boutwell
Connections.

Alderman R. L. Hullum
Alderman Leroy Scott

(7) For each tap into the existing public sewer
,

U ,Those present and voting NAY” or against the passage,System’ a fee or Charge of $350'0O "111 be made by the

adoption and approval of the foregoing Ordinance as a whole-customer. Where new sewer taps are provided by new construction
NONE

a tie-on and ins ection fee of onl $35.00 ill b ch ed
_

_

p y W e arg
HHEREFORE the foregoing Ordinance was duly passed,to new sewer customers '

‘

d f
‘

h
.

durlng 5 per1° 0 SIX (6) mont 5
adopted and approved on this the 15th day of July, A.D.

1986.

9after the sewer becomes available. After six (6) months

the fee will revert back to $350.00.

/
,

SECTION 2. All Ordinances in conflict herewith De,

��lh��bhL>np Zand the same are hereby repealed.
'

H- A, L» MA R PR0 TEM

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be

in force thirty (30) days from and after its passage. ”TTEST

The above and foregoing Ordinance having been reduced
W

_/ 7 (, ..
, , A

to writing, the same was read and voted upon, section by :T%$CgtE£Kt'
6 [EL

section, and then as a whole.

Those present and voting "YEA" and in favor of the
PuD]1Sn one (1) time 8/4/86

passage, adoption and approval of Sections 1,2 & 3 of the

foregoing Ordinance:

Alderman W. E. Boutwell
Alderman R. L. Hullum

Alderman Leroy Scott



n Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

N Those present and voting "AYE": W. E. Boutwell

N Leroy Scott

7 R. L. Hullum

E Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

1 WHEREAS Alderman Boutwell made a motion to hold the Revenue Sharing Budget

1 Hearing on August 19, 1986 at 6:30 P.M. Alderman Scott seconded the motion.

Those present and voting “AYE”: W. E. Boutwell

; Leroy Scott

1 R. L. Hullum

; Those present and voting ”NAY”: None

E the motion.

THEREUPON Alderman Scott made a motion to adjourn. Alderman Boutwell seconded

There being no further business the regular meeting of the Mayor and Board

“ of Aldermen of the City of Petal, Mississippi was adjourned on this the 15th day

E of July, A.D., 1986.

5 (SEAL)

3 ATTEST:

��lh��bh,� /Z4. ‘,4
" ‘

I

» PR SCILLA c. ANIEL

] CITY CLERK

y;?2i%;CAMPBELL% fiAYOR ERG TEM

'k*‘k*k************************~k*'k*****'k*'k*~k*~k'k****'k**~k~k~k*~k

BE IT REMEMBERED that there was begun and held the regular meeting of the Mayor

and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal,

7:30 P.M. in the Board Room of said City.

Those present:

City Attorney

Aldermen:

Others present:

The invocation was offered by Thomas

Daniel.

The minutes of the regular meeting of July 15,

Mississippi on August 5, 1986 at

Mayor Sidney 0. Smith

Thomas Tyner

W. E. Boutwell

W. H. Campbell
Leroy Scott

Ford Weatherford

The Mayor declared a quorem present and declared the City Council in session.

W. Tyner.

1986 were read by Priscilla C.

THEREUPON Alderman Boutwell made a motion that the foregoing minutes be

accepted as read. Alderman Campbell

Those present and voting "AYE":

Those present and voting ”NAY”:

seconded the motion.

W. E. Boutwell

W. H. Campbell
Leroy Scott

None


